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HECLA MINING COMPANY — ROSEBUD PROJECT

GEOTECHNICAL DRILL LOG
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HECLA MINING COMPANY — ROSEBUD PROJECT
GEOTECHNICAL DRILL LOG
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DATE:

CLIENT:

Sunday, January 09, 2000

Hecla (Rosebud Mine)
P.0O. Box 2610

" INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 ¢ PHONE (775) 359-6311 e« FAX (775) 359-2944

Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US

CLIENT ORDER NO:
REPORT ON:
SUBMITTED BY:

DATE RECIEVED:
ANALYSES:
ANALYTICAL METHODS:
REMARKS :

CC:

E-MAILED TO:

Monday, January 10, 2000

KS-D387-29

21 Core

Kurt Allen

Sunday, December 19, 1999
Rosebud Mine Development Protocol

FA/AA, FA/GRAV

RMG File

Qertificate of Analpsis

JOB NO:

INVOICE NO:

Page 1 of 2
99-50-46

33100350




CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

99-50-46

Monday,

® N 00 0 W N

NN R R BB R B RB B R
H O VW ©® N0 Uk WN KB O

Sample Designation

RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
STD 75400

©0

0'-5"
5'-8.1'
8.1'-12'
12'-14"
14'-18"
18'-21"
21'-22.6
22.6'-26
26'-26.8
26.8'-30
30'-32.5
32.5'-3%
35'-36.7
36.7'-40
40'-45"
45'-50"
50'-55"
55'-60"
60'-65"
65'-70"

January 10, 2000

Gold

FA/AA

153
125
311
1020
215
19810
259
1971
4577
1200
2225
635
849
563
856
6370
2880
479
31
131
12194

Gold
FA/AA
oz/ton
0.004
0.004
0.009
0.030
0.006
0.578
0.008
0.058
0.134
0.035
0.065
0.019
0.025
0.016
0.025
0.186
0.084
0.014
0.001
0.004
0.356

Gold
FA/GRAV
oz/ton

0.683
0.005
0.031
0.126

0.084

0.156
0.148

0.370

Silver
FA/AA

4.6
4.1
10.4
208.9
13.4
58.6
8.4
25.0
284.2
29.5
90.8
28.4
34.9
6.6
9.6
32.9
74.3
3.7
0.7
1.3
113.0

Silver
FA/AA
oz/ton
0.13
0.12
0.30
6.11
0.39
1.71
0.24
0.73
8.30
0.86
2.65
0.83
1.02
0.19
0.28
0.96
2.17
0.11
0.02
0.04
3.30

Silver
FA/GRAV
oz/ton

1.95
0.34
0.72
86.58

0.42
2.17

By

JOB NO.:

99-50-46

Page 2 of 2
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:35 NO.095 03/04

7753592944 01/12 '00 15

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

99-50-46

Monday,

Sample Designation

RS-D383-99
RS~D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
RS-D383-99
13 RS-D383-99
14 RS-D383-99
15 RS-D383-99
16 RS-D383-99
17 RS-D363-99
18 RS-D383-99
19 RS-D383-99
20 RS-D383-99
21 STD 75400

O ©O N Cos W N

[
N = O

0'-5¢
5'-8. 1!
8.1'-12"
12'-14¢
14'-18'
i8'-21'
21'~22.6
22.6'-26
26'-26.8
26.8'-30
30'-32.5
32.5'-35
35'-36.7
36.7'-40
40'-45"
45'-50'
50'-55§"
55'-60"
60'-65"'
65'-70"

January 10, 2000

Gold
FA/AA

153
125
311
1020
215
19810
259
1971
4577
1200
2225
635
849
563
856
6370
2880
479
31
131
12194

Gold
FA/AA
oz/ton
0.004
0.004
0.009
0.030
0.006
0.578
0.008
0.058
0.134
0.035
0.065
0.019
0.025
0.016
0.025
0.186
0.084
0.014
0.001
0.004
0.356

Gold
FA/GRAV
oz/ton

0.683
0.008
0.031
0.126

0.084

0.156
0.148

0.370

Silver
FA/AA
Ppm
4.6
4.1
10.4
208.9
13.4
58.6
8.4
25,0
284,2
29.5
90.8
28.4
34.9
6.6
9.6
32.9
74.3
3.7
0.7
1.3
113.0

Silver
FA/An
oz/ton
0.13
0.12
0.30
6.11
0.39
1.71
0.24
0.73
8.30
0.86
2.65
0.83
1.02
0.19
0.28
0.96
2.17
0.11
0.02
0.04
3.30

Silver
FA/GRAV
oz/ton

1.95
0.34
0.72
86.58

0.42
2.17

By

JOB NO.: 99-50-46
Page 2 of 2




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO (753592944 01/06 '00 15:33 NO.935 02/02
99-50-46
Au Au Au Ag Ag
FA/AA FA/AAl  FA/Grav FA/AA | FA/Grav
Type|Hole # [From To ppb opt opt opt opt
1 RS-D|383-99 0 5 153 0.004 0.134
2 RS-D|383-99 5 8.1 125 0.004 0.121
3 RS-D|383-99 8.1 12 311 0.009 0.303
4 RS-D[383-99 12 14 1020 0.030 6.100
5 RS-D|383-99 14 18 215 0.006 0.391
6 RS-D|383-99 18 21 19810 0.578 0.683 1.710 1.95
7 RS-D|383-99 21 22.6 259 0.008 0.005 0.244 0.34
8 RS-D[383-99 22.6 26 1971 0.058 0.031 0.730 0.72
9 RS-D|383-99 26 26.8 4577 0.134 0.126 8.300 86.58
10 RS-D|383-99 26.8 30 1200 0.035 0.860
11 RS-D|383-99 30 32.5 2225 0.065 0.084 2.650 2.39
12 RS-D|383-99 32.5 35 635 0.019 0.830
13 RS-D|383-99 35 36.7 849 0.025 1.020
14 RS-D|383-99 36.7 40 563 0.016 0.104
15 RS-D|383-99 40 45 856 0.025 0.281
16 RS-D|383-99 45 50 6370 0.186 0.156 0.960 0.42
17 RS-D|383-99 50 55 2880 0.084 0.148 2170 217
18 RS-D|383-99 55 60 479 0.014 0.109
19 RS-D|383-99 60 65 31 0.001 0.020
20 RS-D|383-99 65 70 131 0.004 0.038
21 STD- 75400 12194 0.356 0.370 3.300 3.11




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO (753592944 01706 '00 15:33 NO.935 02/02
99-50-46
Au Au Au Ag Ag
FA/AA FA/AA|  FA/Grav FA/AA | FA/Grav
Type|Hole # |From To ppb opt opt opt opt
1 RS-D|{383-99 0 5 1563 0.004 0.134
2 RS-D|383-99 5 8.1 125 0.004 0.121
3 RS-D[383-99 8.1 12 311 0.009 0.303
4 RS-D|383-99 12 14 1020 0.030 6.100
5 RS-D|383-99 14 18 215 0.006 0.391
6 RE-D|383-99 18 21 19810 0.578 0.683 1.710 1.95
7 RS-D|383-89 21 22.6 259 0.008 0.005 0.244 0.34
8 RS-D[383-99 22.6 26 1971 0.058 0.031 0.730 0.72
9 RS-D|383-99 26 26.8 4577 0.134 0.126 8.300 86.58
10 RS-D[383-99 26.8 30 1200 0.035 0.86G0
11 RS-D|383-99 30 32.5 2225 0.065 0.084 2.650 2.39
12 RS-D|383-99 32.5 35 635 0.019 0.830
13 RS-D|383-99 35 36.7 849 0.025 1.020
14 RS-D|383-89 36.7 40 563 0.016 0.194
15 RS-D|383-99 40 45 856 0.025 0.281
16 RS-D|383-99 45 50 6370 0.186 0.156 0.960 042
17 RS-D|383-99 50 55 2880 0.084 0.148 2.170 217
18 RS-D|383-99 55 60 479 0.014 0.109
19 RS-D(383-99 60 65 31 0.001 0.020
20 RS-D|383-99 65 70 131 0.004 0.038
21 STD- 75400 12194 0.356 0.370 3.300 3.11




Dark Zone Development Drilling

DARK ZONE DEVELOPMENT DRILLING
DOWN-HOLE SURVEYS

CORRECTED
DRILL HOLE # DIR AZIMUTH AZIMUTH

RS-D370-99 5.5 313 328.66

RS-D371-99 22 313 328.66
RS-D372-99 36 313 328.66
RS-D373-99 Not Surveyed
RS-D374-99 Not Surveyed
RS-D375-99 14.5 142 157.66
RS-D376-99 31 135 150.66
RS-D377-99 51 177.5- 161.84
RS-D378-99 -4 317 332.66
RS-D379-99 22 314 329.66
RS-D380-99 39 331
RS-D381-99 26 314.5 330.16
RS-D382-99 39.5 311.5 327.16
RS-D383-99 58 305 320.66
RS-D384-99 31 314.5 330.16
RS-D385-99 50.5 309 324.66
RS-D386-99 69 305 320.66
RS-D387-99 86 304.68 320.34
RS-D388-99 10.5 137.5 153.16
RS-D389-99 30.5 140 155.66

Dark Zone Development Core Survey.xls

12/19/99




DARKZONE DRILLHOLES

12-20-99

DARKZONE.CR5 12/21/99 06:06:54

Page 1 of 1

Point

Northing

Easting

Elevation

Description

146
147
148
149

150
151
152
153
154

155
156
157
158
159

160
161
162
163
164

165

2,204,482.2684
2,204,446.8501
2,204,441.6573

2,204,439.4456

2,204,436.5937

2,204,429.0662
2,204,429.4145
2,204,430.5218
2,204,429.3186
2,204,425.1618

2,204,412.8824
2,204,412.7553
2,204,412.2666
2,204,407.7960
2,204,404.8226

2,204,392.1322
2,204,392.4909
2,204,392.6683
2,204,397.3947
2,204,397.4057

2,204,396.9083

481,967.9582
482,396.7055
482,399.6361
482,400.6166
482,401.4911

482,407.0972
482,406.5015
482,435.1747
482,435.5506
482,437.6035

482,472.0992
482,471.8012
482,472.2979
482,474.9600
482,476.6447

482,483.4680
482,483.4562
482,482.9364
482,510.3608
482,510.0441

482,510.0179

4,345.06
4,354.82
4,357.37
4,357.43
4,358.59

4,350.49
4,353.59
4,358.73
4,363.49
4,364.08

4,358.36
4,361.96
4,364.63
4,367.92
4,368.40

4,361.01
4,363.90
4,369.46
4,360.68
4,366.13

4,371.04

N21BS
384
385
386
387

388

381
382
383

370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380




ROCKY ?ﬁﬁéﬁ?ﬁ'ﬂiﬁ EEﬂﬁHEMIGm | owe sngpes TOII/TL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES ' Shipped Via
* FAX (775)359-2944 # of Cartons

840 GREG STREET  SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 « PHONE (775) 359-6311

Work Order #
Date Received
Purchase Order #

# of Samples 2>

Geochemical Laboratory Instruction Sheet

Copy of Results:

. Results And Invoice To:

K()r_‘f A’Ilcv‘

Kur”f' A”Er\

RUS&LH J M’lm)nq L,L,(.

/
P-Or {I)O\( Q\CIO

K(’scbucl MI'!-\;‘*7 LL‘C.
PO, Rox 2.¢10

Wfﬂnt?rn vee b ,(UV (4' qL;' L/é

Wiane moces AU §F ¥YYG6

(776) (23-(912  Fexp7¢23 ¢ ye7 | AUTHORITY:
No. of Sample .

Samples Typ% List of Sample Numbers Elements Requested
20 ‘:*"(if' I{S w 383 VC}C} /'\M Ay o LGE Poce bud

Cee attuched

N
M /l “ e (‘l‘t NS /()/,/:- s e ,.T
§AQ€+ pov’ Pfd“{l’o(‘nl

i Samln ’e ;ﬂ+efval§

[ PM/P }Zogegucj /.)IDC}UCA_I[’[IOVT D/—faucfur C’
vt e d el run
COARSE REJECT (Free storage for 30 days) Au - GOLD METHOD TRACE ELEMENT METHOD
X Return/collect after analysis Fire Assay/A.A. (] Wet Chem./A.A.

(] Return/collect after 30 days
[ Discard after 30 days
IF NOT MARKED, REJECT DISCARDED AFTER 30 DAYS

PULP (Free storage for 6 months)

Xl Return/collect after analysis

(] Return/collect at 6 months

(] piscard at 6 months

IF NOT MARKED, PULP IS DISCARDED AFTER 6 MONTHS

COARSE REJECTS/PULPS WILL BE DISCARDED
UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUESTED

Fire Assay/Gravimetric | [J Wet Chem./ICP
U NaCN/AA.
RESULTS REPORTED IN: | RESULTS REPORTED IN:
(] ppb 0 PPM (] ppm (] Percent %
&K oz/T O grams/T X oz/T O grams/T

ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS:

NOV96:PM5:RENO3:GEOCHEM




D383

RS-D383-99
Depth Sample
From To Interval Au Ag Number
0 5 5 X X 1
5 8.1 3.1 X X 2
8.1 12 3.9 X X 3
12 14 2 X X 4
14 18 4 X X 5
18 21 3 X X 6
21 22.6 1.6 X X 7
22.6 26 3.4 X X 8
26 26.8 0.8 X X 9
26.8 30 3.2 X X 10
30 325 2.5 X X 11
325 35 2.5 X X 12
35 36.7 1.7 X X 13
36.7 40 3.3 X X 14
40 45 5 X X 15
45 50 5 X X 16
50 55 5 X X 17
55 60 5 X X 18
60 65 5 X X 19
65 70 5 X X 20
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DEPTH 70

PICTURE NO. L=

INCLINATION __*
OBS. DIR.

COR- DIR.

TOOL FACE

RUN BY G
DATE 1 -1%-99

CHECKED BY

Sperry-sun
ORILLING SERVICES







